

USER MANUAL

Clothes hanger - rack with a shelf for shoes 22258

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Wieszak na ubrania - stojak z półką na buty 22258

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Kleiderbügelständer mit Ablage für Schuhe 22258

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Věšák na šaty - věšák s poličkou na boty 22258

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Cintre - support avec étagère pour chaussures 22258

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Perchero - perchero con balda para zapatos 22258

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Appendiabiti - Appendiabiti con ripiano per scarpe 22258

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Umeraș - suport cu raft pentru pantofi 22258

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Ruhaakasztó - fogas polccal cipők számára 22258

POUŽÍVATELSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Vešiak na šaty - stojan s policou na topánky 22258

KASUTUSJUHEND

Riideriitl - nagi riituliga kingade jaoks 22258

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Drabužių kabykla - kabykla su lentyna batams 22258

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Drēbju pakaramais - statīvs ar plauktu apaviem 22258

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Вішалка для одягу - стійка з полицею для взуття 22258

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Закачалка за дрехи - стелаж с рафт за обувки 22258

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Vješalica za odjeću - stalak sa policom za cipele 22258

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Klädhängare - ställ med hylla för skor 22258

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Κρεμάστρα ρούχων - σχάρα με ράφι για παπούτσια 22258

M: 00022258

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovoza /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносите́л / Uvozník / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Tube material: iron
- Tube diameter: 16mm
- Two shelves for shoes
- Dimensions: 153/60/34cm
- Weight: 1.9kg

CHARACTERISTIC:

The clothes hanger is functional and extremely capacious - it can hold a large part of the wardrobe, and at the same time takes up little space in the apartment. It allows you to store jackets, coats, shoes and many other useful things. The clothes stand is equipped with two additional shelves that can perform many functions - you can store shoes, bags and backpacks in them. It is made of high-quality material, thanks to which it has a solid construction, thanks to which it will be stable and will not tip over even with a large amount of clothes that will be placed on it.

ASSEMBLY:

1. Take out the big shelf and the small shelf, bottom pipe, screw, gasket.
2. Remove the next branch pipe, bolt and gasket, align appropriately with the size of the shelves and fasten with bolts.
3. According to step 2, align the other side frame with the small shelf, the large shelf and the hanger, the middle gasket, locked with screws.
4. Finally, check if the screw is locked, then reassemble. Ready.

ATTENTION:

1. The cutting surface of the steel pipe is very sharp, please do not touch it.
2. Please check if all parts are complete.
3. Make sure you follow the installation sequence assembly instructions.

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Materiał rury: żelazo
- Średnica rury: 16mm
- Dwie półki na buty
- Wymiary: 153/60/34cm
- Waga: 1,9kg

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Wieszak na ubrania jest funkcjonalny i niezwykle pojemny – może pomieścić sporą część garderoby, a przy tym zajmuje niewiele miejsca w mieszkaniu. Umożliwia przechowywanie kurtek, płaszcza, butów i wielu innych przydatnych rzeczy. Stojak na ubrania wyposażony został w dwie dodatkowe półki, które mogą pełnić wiele funkcji – przechowywać w nich można zarówno buty, jak i torby oraz plecaki. Wykonany został z wysokiej jakości materiału, przez co posiada solidną konstrukcję, dzięki której będzie stabilny i nie przewróci się nawet w przypadku znacznej ilości ubrań, które się nim znajdują.

SPOSÓB ZŁOŻENIA:

1. Wyjmij dużą półkę i małą półkę, dolną rurę, śrubę, uszczelkę.
2. Wyjmij następną rurę odgałęzioną, śrubę i uszczelkę, wyrównaj odpowiednio z rozmiarem półek i zamocuj śrubami.
3. Zgodnie z krokiem 2, wyrównaj drugą ramę boczną z małą półką, dużą półką i zawieszka, uszczelką środkową, zablokowaną śrubami.
4. Na koniec sprawdź, czy śruba jest zablokowana, a następnie zamontuj. Gotowe.

UWAGA:

1. Powierzchnia cięcia stalowej rury jest bardzo ostra, proszę jej nie dotykać.
2. Proszę sprawdzić, czy wszystkie części są kompletne.
3. Upewnij się, że postępujesz zgodnie z instrukcjami montażu sekwencji instalacji.

DE

**Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.**

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Rohrmaterial: Eisen
- Rohrdurchmesser: 16 mm
- Zwei Regale für Schuhe
- Abmessungen: 153/60/34 cm
- Gewicht: 1,9 kg

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Der Kleiderbügel ist funktional und äußerst geräumig – er bietet Platz für einen großen Teil der Garderobe und nimmt gleichzeitig wenig Platz in der Wohnung ein. Hier können Sie Jacken, Mäntel, Schuhe und viele andere nützliche Dinge aufbewahren. Der Kleiderständer ist mit zwei zusätzlichen Ablagen ausgestattet, die viele Funktionen erfüllen können – Sie können darin Schuhe, Taschen und Rucksäcke verstauen. Es ist aus hochwertigem Material gefertigt, wodurch es eine solide Konstruktion hat, wodurch es stabil ist und auch dann nicht umkippt, wenn eine große Menge Kleidung darauf gelegt wird.

MONTAGE:

1. Nehmen Sie das große und das kleine Regal, das untere Rohr, die Schraube und die Dichtung heraus.
2. Nächstes Abzweigrohr samt Bolzen und Dichtung entfernen, entsprechend der Regalgröße ausrichten und mit Bolzen befestigen.
3. Richten Sie gemäß Schritt 2 den anderen Seitenrahmen mit dem kleinen Regal, dem großen Regal und dem Kleiderbügel sowie der mittleren Dichtung aus.
mit Schrauben gesichert.
4. Überprüfen Sie abschließend, ob die Schraube fest sitzt, und bauen Sie sie dann wieder zusammen. Bereit.

AUFMERKSAMKEIT:

1. Die Schnittfläche des Stahlrohrs ist sehr scharf, bitte nicht berühren.
2. Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vollständig sind.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Montageanweisungen zur Installationsreihenfolge befolgen.

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Materiál trubky: železo
- Průměr trubky: 16mm
- Dvě police na boty
- Rozměry: 153/60/34cm
- Hmotnost: 1,9 kg

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Věšák na šaty je funkční a mimořádně prostorný - pojme velkou část šatní skříně a přitom zabere v bytě málo místa. Umožňuje ukládat bundy, kabáty, boty a mnoho dalších užitečných věcí. Stojan na oblečení je vybaven dvěma přídatnými policemi, které mohou plnit mnoho funkcí - můžete do nich uložit boty, tašky i batohy. Je vyrobena z kvalitního materiálu, díky čemuž má pevnou konstrukci, díky které bude stabilní a nepřevrhne se ani při větším množství oblečení, které na ní bude položeno.

SHROMÁŽDĚNÍ:

1. Vyjměte velkou polici a malou polici, spodní trubku, šroub, těsnění.
2. Odstraňte další odbočnou trubku, šroub a těsnění, vyrovnejte je podle velikosti polic a upevněte je šrouby.
3. Podle kroku 2 vyrovnejte druhý boční rám s malou polici, velkou polici a závěsem, středním těsněním, uzavřen šrouby.
4. Nakonec zkontrolujte, zda je šroub zajištěn, a poté jej smontujte. Připraveno.

POZORNOST:

1. Řezná plocha ocelové trubky je velmi ostrá, nedotýkejte se jí.
2. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny díly kompletní.
3. Ujistěte se, že postupujete podle pokynů pro montáž.

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Matériau du tube : fer
- Diamètre tube : 16mm
- Deux étagères pour chaussures
- Dimensions : 153/60/34cm
- Poids : 1,9 kg

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Le cintre est fonctionnel et extrêmement spacieux - il peut contenir une grande partie de la garde-robe tout en prenant peu de place dans l'appartement. Il vous permet de ranger des vestes, des manteaux, des chaussures et bien d'autres choses utiles. Le porte-vêtements est équipé de deux étagères supplémentaires qui peuvent remplir de nombreuses fonctions - vous pouvez y ranger des chaussures, des sacs et des sacs à dos. Il est fabriqué dans un matériau de haute qualité, grâce auquel il a une construction solide, grâce à laquelle il sera stable et ne basculera pas même si une grande quantité de vêtements y est placée.

ASSEMBLÉE:

1. Sortez la grande étagère et la petite étagère, le tuyau inférieur, la vis, le joint.
2. Retirez le tuyau de branchement suivant, le boulon et le joint, alignez-les de manière appropriée avec la taille des étagères et fixez-les avec des boulons.
3. Selon l'étape 2, alignez l'autre cadre latéral avec la petite étagère, la grande étagère et le cintre, le joint central, verrouillé avec des vis.
4. Enfin, vérifiez si la vis est verrouillée, puis remontez. Prêt.

ATTENTION:

1. La surface de coupe du tuyau en acier est très tranchante, veuillez ne pas la toucher.
2. Veuillez vérifier si toutes les pièces sont complètes.
3. Assurez-vous de suivre les instructions d'assemblage de la séquence d'installation.

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Material del tubo: hierro
- Diámetro del tubo: 16 mm
- Dos estantes para zapatos.
- Dimensiones: 153/60/34cm
- Peso: 1,9 kg

CARACTERÍSTICA:

La percha es funcional y extremadamente espaciosa: puede contener una gran parte del armario y, al mismo tiempo, ocupa poco espacio en el apartamento. Te permite guardar chaquetas, abrigos, zapatos y muchas otras cosas útiles. El perchero está equipado con dos estantes adicionales que pueden realizar muchas funciones: puede guardar zapatos, bolsos y mochilas en ellos. Está hecho de material de alta calidad, por lo que tiene una construcción sólida, por lo que será estable y no se volcará incluso con una gran cantidad de ropa que se le coloque encima.

ASAMBLEA:

1. Saque el estante grande y el estante pequeño, el tubo inferior, el tornillo y la junta.
2. Retire el siguiente tubo de bifurcación, el perno y la junta, alinéelos adecuadamente con el tamaño de los estantes y fíjelos con pernos.
3. De acuerdo con el paso 2, alinee el otro marco lateral con el estante pequeño, el estante grande y la percha, la junta del medio, bloqueado con tornillos.
4. Por último, compruebe si el tornillo está bloqueado y vuelva a montarlo. Listo.

ATENCIÓN:

1. La superficie de corte de la tubería de acero es muy afilada, no la toque.
2. Compruebe si todas las piezas están completas.
3. Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones de ensamblaje de la secuencia de instalación.

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Materiale del tubo: ferro
- Diametro del tubo: 16 mm
- Due ripiani per scarpe
- Dimensioni: 153/60/34 cm
- Peso: 1,9 kg

CARATTERISTICA:

L'appendiabiti è funzionale ed estremamente capiente: può contenere gran parte dell'armadio, e allo stesso tempo occupa poco spazio in casa. Ti permette di riporre giacche, cappotti, scarpe e tante altre cose utili. L'appendiabiti è dotato di due ripiani aggiuntivi che possono svolgere molte funzioni: puoi riporre scarpe, borse e zaini. È realizzato in materiale di alta qualità, grazie al quale ha una costruzione solida, grazie alla quale sarà stabile e non si ribalterà anche con una grande quantità di vestiti che vi verrà appoggiata.

MONTAGGIO:

1. Estrarre il ripiano grande e il ripiano piccolo, il tubo inferiore, la vite, la guarnizione.
2. Rimuovere il tubo di diramazione successivo, il bullone e la guarnizione, allineare adeguatamente con le dimensioni dei ripiani e fissarli con i bulloni.
3. Secondo il passaggio 2, allineare l'altro telaio laterale con il ripiano piccolo, il ripiano grande e il gancio, la guarnizione centrale, bloccato con viti.
4. Infine, controlla se la vite è bloccata, quindi rimonta. Pronto.

ATTENZIONE:

1. La superficie di taglio del tubo d'acciaio è molto affilata, non toccarla.
2. Verificare che tutte le parti siano complete.
3. Assicurarsi di seguire le istruzioni di montaggio della sequenza di installazione.

RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmeze recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- Material tub: fier
- Diametru tub: 16 mm
- Două rafturi pentru pantofi
- Dimensiuni: 153/60/34cm
- Greutate: 1,9 kg

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Umerașul este funcțional și extrem de încăpător - poate ține o mare parte din garderobă și, în același timp, ocupă puțin spațiu în apartament. Vă permite să depozitați jachete, paltoane, pantofi și multe alte lucruri utile. Suportul pentru haine este echipat cu două rafturi suplimentare care pot îndeplini multe funcții - puteți depozita pantofi, geți și rucsacuri în ele. Este realizat dintr-un material de înaltă calitate, datorită căruia are o construcție solidă, datorită căreia va fi stabil și nu se va răsturna chiar dacă pe el este pusă o cantitate mare de haine.

ASAMBLARE:

1. Scoateți raftul mare și raftul mic, conducta de jos, șurubul, garnitura.
2. Scoateți următoarea țeavă de ramificație, șurubul și garnitura, aliniați-le în mod corespunzător cu dimensiunea rafturilor și fixați cu șuruburi.
3. Conform pasului 2, aliniați celălalt cadru lateral cu raftul mic, raftul mare și cuierul, garnitura din mijloc, blocat cu șuruburi.
4. În cele din urmă, verificați dacă șurubul este blocat, apoi reasamblați. Gata.

ATENȚIE:

1. Suprafața de tăiere a țevii de oțel este foarte ascuțită, vă rugăm să nu o atingeți.
2. Vă rugăm să verificați dacă toate piesele sunt complete.
3. Asigurați-vă că urmați instrucțiunile de asamblare a secvenței de instalare.

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!

**A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.**

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- Cső anyaga: vas
- Cső átmérője: 16 mm
- Két polc cipők számára
- Méretek: 153/60/34cm
- Súly: 1,9 kg

JELLEGZETES:

A ruhaakasztó funkcionális és rendkívül tágas - a gardrób nagy része elfér benne, ugyanakkor kevés helyet foglal el a lakásban. Lehetővé teszi kabátok, kabátok, cipők és sok más hasznos dolog tárolását. A ruhaállvány két további polccal van felszerelve, amelyek számos funkciót elláthatnak - cipőket, táskákat és hátizsákokat tárolhat bennük. Kiváló minőségű anyagból készült, ennek köszönhetően masszív felépítésű, aminek köszönhetően stabil lesz és nem fog felborulni még nagy mennyiségű rákerülő ruha mellett sem.

ÖSSZESZERELÉS:

1. Vegye ki a nagy polcot és a kis polcot, alsó csövet, csavart, tömítést.
2. Távolítsa el a következő leágazó csövet, csavart és tömítést, igazítsa megfelelően a polcok méretéhez, és rögzítse csavarokkal.
3. A 2. lépésnek megfelelően igazítsa a másik oldalkeretet a kis polccal, a nagy polccal és az akasztóval, a középső tömítéssel, csavarokkal rögzítve.
4. Végül ellenőrizze, hogy a csavar reteszelve van-e, majd szerelje vissza. Kész.

FIGYELEM:

1. Az acélcső vágási felülete nagyon éles, kérjük, ne érintse meg.
2. Kérjük, ellenőrizze, hogy minden alkatrész teljes-e.
3. Ügyeljen arra, hogy kövesse a telepítési sorrend összeszerelési utasításait.

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!

**Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.**

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- Materiál trubice: železo
- Priemer trubice: 16 mm
- Dve police na topánky
- Rozmery: 153/60/34cm
- Hmotnosť: 1,9 kg

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Vešiak na šaty je funkčný a mimoriadne priestranný - pojme veľkú časť šatníka a zároveň zaberie v byte málo miesta. Umožňuje vám uložiť bundy, kabáty, topánky a mnoho ďalších užitočných vecí. Stojan na oblečenie je vybavený dvoma prídavnými policami, ktoré môžu vykonávať mnoho funkcií - môžete do nich uložiť topánky, tašky a batohy. Je vyrobená z kvalitného materiálu, vďaka čomu má pevnú konštrukciu, vďaka ktorej bude stabilná a neprevráti sa ani pri položení väčšieho množstva oblečenia.

ZHROMAŽDENIE:

1. Vyberte veľkú policu a malú policu, spodnú rúrku, skrutku, tesnenie.
2. Odstráňte ďalšiu odbočnú rúrku, skrutku a tesnenie, zarovnajte ich podľa veľkosti políc a pripevnite skrutkami.
3. Podľa kroku 2 zarovnajte druhý bočný rám s malou policou, veľkou policou a vešiakom, stredným tesnením, uzamknuté skrutkami.
4. Nakoniec skontrolujte, či je skrutka zaistená, a potom ju znova namontujte. Pripravený.

POZOR:

1. Rezná plocha oceľovej rúry je veľmi ostrá, nedotýkajte sa jej.
2. Skontrolujte, či sú všetky diely kompletne.
3. Uistite sa, že postupujete podľa pokynov na montáž.

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- Toru materjal: raud
- Toru läbimõõt: 16 mm
- Kaks riiulit kingade jaoks
- Mõõdud: 153/60/34cm
- Kaal: 1,9 kg

KARAKTERISTIK:

Riidepuu on funktsionaalne ja ülimahukas - mahutab suure osa garderoobist ning samas võtab korteris vähe ruumi. See võimaldab hoida jakke, mandleid, kingi ja palju muud kasulikku. Riidealus on varustatud kahe lisariiuliga, mis suudavad täita paljusid funktsioone – nendes saab hoida jalanõusid, kotte ja seljakotte. See on valmistatud kvaliteetsest materjalist, tänu millele on sellel tugev konstruktsioon, tänu millele on see stabiilne ega kuku ümber isegi suure hulga riiete korral, mis sellele peale pannakse.

KOOSTAMINE:

1. Võtke välja suur riiul ja väike riiul, alumine toru, kruvi, tihend.
2. Eemaldage järgmine harutoru, polt ja tihend, joondage vastavalt riiulite suurusele ja kinnitage poltidega.
3. Vastavalt punktile 2 joondage teine külgraam väikese riiuli, suure riiuli ja riidepuu, keskmise tihendiga, kruvidega lukustatud.
4. Lõpuks kontrollige, kas kruvi on lukus, seejärel pange uuesti kokku. Valmis.

TÄHELEPANU:

1. Terastoru lõikepind on väga terav, palun ärge puudutage seda.
2. Kontrollige, kas kõik osad on komplektsed.
3. Järgige kindlasti paigaldusjärjestuse kokkupanekujuhiseid.

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad išigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikyti jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Vamzdžio medžiaga: geležis
- Vamzdžio skersmuo: 16 mm
- Dvi lentynos batams
- Matmenys: 153/60/34cm
- Svoris: 1,9 kg

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Drabužių kabykla yra funkcionali ir itin talpi – joje telpa nemaža dalis spintos, o kartu ir užima mažai vietos bute. Tai leidžia laikyti švarkus, paltus, batus ir daug kitų naudingų dalykų. Drabužių stovė yra įrengtos dvi papildomos lentynos, kurios gali atlikti daugybę funkcijų – jose galėsite laikyti batus, krepšius ir kuprines. Jis pagamintas iš kokybiškos medžiagos, kurios dėka turi tvirtą konstrukciją, kurios dėka bus stabilus ir neapvirs net ir ant jo uždėjus didelį kiekį drabužių.

SURINKIMAS:

1. Išimkite didelę lentyną ir mažą lentyną, apatinį vamzdį, varžtą, tarpiklį.
2. Nuimkite kitą atšaką, varžtą ir tarpiklį, atitinkamai sulygiuokite su lentynų dydžiu ir pritvirtinkite varžtais.
3. Pagal 2 veiksmą sulygiuokite kitą šoninį rėmą su mažąja lentyna, didele lentyna ir pakabu, viduriniu tarpikliu, užrakintas varžtais.
4. Galiausiai patikrinkite, ar varžtas užsifiksavo, tada vėl surinkite. Paruošta.

DĖMESIO:

1. Plieninio vamzdžio pjovimo paviršius yra labai aštrus, nelieskite jo.
2. Patikrinkite, ar visos dalys yra sukomplektuotos.
3. Įsitikinkite, kad laikotės montavimo sekos surinkimo instrukcijų.

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Caurules materiāls: dzelzs
- Caurules diametrs: 16 mm
- Divi plaukti apaviem
- Izmēri: 153/60/34cm
- Svars: 1,9 kg

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Drēbju pakaramais ir funkcionāls un ārkārtīgi ietilpīgs - tajā var ievietot lielu daļu no garderobes, un tajā pašā laikā aizņemt maz vietas dzīvoklī. Tas ļauj uzglabāt jakas, mēteļus, apavus un daudzas citas noderīgas lietas. Drēbju statīvs ir aprīkots ar diviem papildu plauktiem, kas var veikt daudzas funkcijas - tajos var uzglabāt apavus, somas un mugursomas. Tas ir izgatavots no kvalitatīva materiāla, pateicoties kuram tam ir pamatīga konstrukcija, pateicoties kam tas būs stabils un neapgāzīsies pat ar lielu apģērba daudzumu, kas uz tā tiks uzlikts.

MONTĀŽA:

1. Izņemiet lielo plauktu un mazo plauktu, apakšējo cauruli, skrūvi, blīvi.
2. Noņemiet nākamo atzarojuma cauruli, skrūvi un blīvi, atbilstoši izlīdziniet plauktu izmēru un nostipriniet ar skrūvēm.
3. Saskaņā ar 2.darbību, izlīdziniet otru sānu rāmi ar mazo plauktu, lielo plauktu un pakaramo, vidējo starpliku, bloķēts ar skrūvēm.
4. Visbeidzot pārbaudiet, vai skrūve ir bloķēta, un pēc tam salieciet no jauna. Gatavs.

UZMANĪBU:

1. Tērauda caurules griešanas virsma ir ļoti asa, lūdzu, nepieskarieties tai.
2. Lūdzu, pārbaudiet, vai visas daļas ir pabeigtas.
3. Noteikti ievērojiet uzstādīšanas secības montāžas instrukcijas.

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Матеріал труби: залізо
- Діаметр труби: 16 мм
- Дві полиці для взуття
- Розміри: 153/60/34см
- Вага: 1,9 кг

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Вішалка для одягу функціональна і надзвичайно містка - вміщає велику частину гардеробу, і при цьому займає мало місця в квартирі. У ній можна зберігати куртки, пальто, взуття та багато інших корисних речей. Тумба для одягу оснащена двома додатковими полицями, які можуть виконувати безліч функцій - в них можна зберігати взуття, сумки та рюкзаки. Він виготовлений з високоякісного матеріалу, завдяки чому має міцну конструкцію, завдяки чому він буде стійким і не перекинеться, навіть якщо на нього покладеться велика кількість одягу.

ЗБІРКА:

1. Вийміть велику та малу полиці, нижню трубу, гвинт, прокладку.
2. Зніміть наступний патрубок, болт і прокладку, вирівняйте відповідно до розмірів полиць і закріпіть болтами.
3. Відповідно до кроку 2 вирівняйте іншу бокову раму з малою полицею, великою полицею та вішалкою, середньою прокладкою, фіксується гвинтами.
4. Нарешті, перевірте, чи зафіксовано гвинт, а потім знову зберіть. Готовий.

УВАГА:

1. Ріжуча поверхня сталеві труби дуже гостра, не торкайтеся її.
2. Будь ласка, перевірте, чи всі частини комплектні.
3. Переконайтеся, що ви дотримувались інструкцій щодо послідовності встановлення.

BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба
за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Материал на тръбата: желязо
- Диаметър на тръбата: 16 мм
- Два рафта за обувки
- Размери: 153/60/34см
- Тегло: 1.9 кг

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Закачалката за дрехи е функционална и изключително вместителна - побира голяма част от гардероба, като в същото време заема малко място в апартамента. Позволява ви да съхранявате якета, палта, обувки и много други полезни неща. Поставката за дрехи е снабдена с два допълнителни рафта, които могат да изпълняват много функции - в тях можете да съхранявате обувки, чанти и раници. Изработена е от висококачествен материал, благодарение на което има здрава конструкция, благодарение на която ще бъде стабилна и няма да се преобърне, дори ако върху нея се постави голямо количество дрехи.

МОНТАЖ:

1. Извадете големия и малкия рафт, долната тръба, винта, уплътнението.
2. Отстранете следващата разклонителна тръба, болта и уплътнението, подравнете по подходящ начин спрямо размера на рафтовете и затегнете с болтове.
3. Съгласно стъпка 2, подравнете другата странична рамка с малкия рафт, големия рафт и закачалката, средното уплътнение, заключена с винтове.
4. Накрая проверете дали винтът е заключен, след което сглобете отново. Готов.

ВНИМАНИЕ:

1. Режещата повърхност на стоманената тръба е много остра, моля, не я докосвайте.
2. Моля, проверете дали всички части са пълни.
3. Уверете се, че следвате инструкциите за сглобяване на последователността на инсталиране.

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!

Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute

**za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.**

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Materijal cijevi: željezo
- Promjer cijevi: 16 mm
- Dvije police za cipele
- Dimenzije: 153/60/34cm
- Težina: 1,9 kg

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Vješalica za odjeću je funkcionalna i izuzetno prostrana - u nju stane velik dio ormara, a pritom zauzima malo prostora u stanu. Omogućuje pohranjivanje jakni, kaputa, cipela i mnogih drugih korisnih stvari. Stalak za odjeću opremljen je s dvije dodatne police koje mogu obavljati mnoge funkcije - u njih možete pohraniti cipele, torbe i ruksake. Izrađena je od visokokvalitetnog materijala zahvaljujući čemu ima čvrstu konstrukciju zahvaljujući kojoj će biti stabilna i neće se prevrnuti ni ako se na nju stavi velika količina odjeće.

SKUPŠTINA:

1. Izvadite veliku i malu policu, donju cijev, vijak, brtvu.
2. Uklonite sljedeću granu cijevi, vijak i brtvu, poravnajte na odgovarajući način s veličinom polica i pričvrstite vijcima.
3. Prema koraku 2, poravnajte drugi bočni okvir s malom policom, velikom policom i vješalicom, srednjom brtvom, zaključana vijcima.
4. Na kraju, provjerite je li vijak zaključan, a zatim ponovno sastavite. Spreman.

PAŽNJA:

1. Rezna površina čelične cijevi je vrlo oštra, nemojte je dirati.
2. Provjerite jesu li svi dijelovi kompletni.
3. Obavezno slijedite redoslijed instalacije i upute za sastavljanje.

SV

**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Rörmaterial: järn
- Rördiameter: 16mm
- Två hyllor för skor
- Mått: 153/60/34cm
- Vikt: 1,9 kg

KARAKTERISTISK:

Klädhängaren är funktionell och extremt rymlig - den rymmer en stor del av garderoben, och tar samtidigt liten plats i lägenheten. Det låter dig förvara jackor, kappor, skor och många andra användbara saker. Klädstället är utrustat med två extra hyllor som kan utföra många funktioner - du kan förvara skor, väskor och ryggsäckar i dem. Den är gjord av högkvalitativt material, tack vare vilket den har en solid konstruktion, tack vare vilken den kommer att vara stabil och inte välter även om en stor mängd kläder placeras på den.

HOPSÄTTNING:

1. Ta ut den stora hyllan och den lilla hyllan, bottenrör, skruv, packning.
2. Ta bort nästa grenrör, bult och packning, rikta in på lämpligt sätt med hyllornas storlek och fäst med bultar.
3. Enligt steg 2, rikta in den andra sidokarmen med den lilla hyllan, den stora hyllan och hängaren, den mittersta packningen, låst med skruvar.
4. Kontrollera slutligen om skruven är låst och sätt sedan tillbaka den. Redo.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET:

1. Stålrörets skäryta är mycket vass, rör den inte.
2. Kontrollera om alla delar är kompletta.
3. Se till att du följer monteringsanvisningarna för installationssekvensen.

EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Υλικό σωλήνα: σίδηρος
- Διάμετρος σωλήνα: 16mm
- Δύο ράφια για παπούτσια
- Διαστάσεις: 153/60/34εκ
- Βάρος: 1,9 kg

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Η κρεμάστρα ρούχων είναι λειτουργική και εξαιρετικά ευρύχωρη - μπορεί να χωρέσει ένα μεγάλο μέρος της ντουλάπας και ταυτόχρονα πιάνει λίγο χώρο στο διαμέρισμα. Σας επιτρέπει να αποθηκεύετε μπουφάν, παλτό, παπούτσια και πολλά άλλα χρήσιμα πράγματα. Η βάση ρούχων είναι εξοπλισμένη με δύο επιπλέον ράφια που μπορούν να εκτελέσουν πολλές λειτουργίες - μπορείτε να αποθηκεύσετε παπούτσια, τσάντες και σακίδια σε αυτά. Είναι κατασκευασμένο από υψηλής ποιότητας υλικό, χάρη στο οποίο έχει στιβαρή κατασκευή, χάρη στην οποία θα είναι σταθερό και δεν θα ανατρέπεται ακόμα και αν τοποθετηθεί μεγάλη ποσότητα ρούχων.

ΣΥΝΕΛΕΥΣΗ:

1. Βγάλτε το μεγάλο ράφι και το μικρό ράφι, κάτω σωλήνα, βίδα, φλάντζα.
2. Αφαιρέστε τον επόμενο σωλήνα διακλάδωσης, το μπουλόνι και τη φλάντζα, ευθυγραμμίστε κατάλληλα με το μέγεθος των ραφιών και στερεώστε με μπουλόνια.
3. Σύμφωνα με το βήμα 2, ευθυγραμμίστε το άλλο πλαϊνό πλαίσιο με το μικρό ράφι, το μεγάλο ράφι και την κρεμάστρα, τη μεσαία φλάντζα, κλειδωμένο με βίδες.
4. Τέλος, ελέγξτε αν η βίδα είναι ασφαλισμένη και, στη συνέχεια, επανασυναρμολογήστε. Ετοιμος.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ:

1. Η επιφάνεια κοπής του χαλύβδινου σωλήνα είναι πολύ αιχμηρή, μην την αγγίζετε.
2. Ελέγξτε εάν όλα τα εξαρτήματα είναι πλήρη.
3. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ακολουθείτε τις οδηγίες συναρμολόγησης της σειράς εγκατάστασης.